
2017 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-14   Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-3   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 11-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (274)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Szajn (2), Nyman (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-72), Szajn (28-35),
Gumbita (16-22), Beining (11-12), Perich (2-2), Nyman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Martinez, Jackie .406 42-42 138 13 56 9 0 0 8 65 .471 11 4 9 1 .464 0 1 0-0 24 4 0 1.000
18 Taliani, Maria .337 34-30 86 15 29 6 0 5 14 50 .581 6 1 26 0 .383 1 2 4-5 26 3 1 .967
0 Wilp, Taylor .305 38-36 118 12 36 8 0 2 15 50 .424 5 0 9 2 .333 0 1 0-0 16 0 2 .889
10 Tanilli, Rachel .289 35-26 76 18 22 6 1 4 14 42 .553 8 2 21 0 .368 1 5 7-8 18 1 1 .950
21 Perich, Kellyn .280 39-39 107 12 30 3 0 1 12 36 .336 9 5 6 0 .364 0 9 1-2 43 52 5 .950
12 Salerno, Allie .274 42-42 124 14 34 3 0 1 8 40 .323 4 0 7 1 .295 1 7 3-4 55 90 14 .912
3 Morgan, Kherrin .261 38-36 115 11 30 5 0 6 21 53 .461 9 2 11 0 .325 0 2 0-0 249 25 7 .975
25 Ingerick, Sarah .261 40-40 111 17 29 6 0 1 12 38 .342 1 3 13 1 .287 0 10 3-3 56 87 10 .935
17 Szajn, Lisa .225 40-40 89 9 20 6 0 1 7 29 .326 10 3 17 0 .324 0 5 0-0 251 25 3 .989
16 Rivera, Sam .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Moran, Jen .317 21-20 60 7 19 3 0 1 7 25 .417 4 1 8 0 .364 1 1 0-0 35 35 3 .959
22 Smith, Autumn .241 31-18 58 9 14 4 1 0 10 20 .345 3 0 26 0 .279 0 3 0-0 53 2 2 .965
4 Krider, Jenn .214 24-5 14 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 1 4 0 .267 0 0 0-0 3 1 2 .667
24 Bower, Ashley .211 14-4 19 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 2-2 13 4 2 .895
23 Walters, Raygan .200 4-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
28 Nyman, Morgan .111 9-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .100 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
15 Vizza, Jackie .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Beining, Madi .000 19-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 20 3 .909
1 Terry, Kirsten .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 42-42 1140 147 329 60 2 22 133 459 .403 71 22 173 5 .341 5 46 20-24 873 377 58 .956
Opponents .255 42-42 1139 125 291 39 3 13 101 375 .329 68 25 232 1 .310 6 40 29-36 856 381 42 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Gumbita, Olivia 1.86 16-6 26 22 17 3-0 2 146.2 143 53 39 36 151 22 0 7 .249 4 12 0 2 15
7 Beining, Madi 2.26 9-3 19 11 7 2-0 2 89.2 105 43 29 12 55 13 3 4 .290 2 8 0 3 16
21 Perich, Kellyn 2.43 3-5 12 9 5 2-0 2 54.2 43 29 19 20 26 4 0 2 .212 1 5 0 1 9
Totals 2.09 28-14 57 42 29 7 6 291.0 291 125 87 68 232 39 3 13 .255 7 25 0 6 40
Opponents 3.12 14-28 68 42 20 4 3 285.1 329 147 127 71 173 60 2 22 .289 14 22 0 5 46



2017 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Martinez, Jackie 28 24 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nyman, Morgan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
33 Fitzgerald, Megan 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rivera, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Szajn, Lisa 279 251 25 3 .989 3 28 7 .800 2 0
3 Morgan, Kherrin 281 249 25 7 .975 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Taliani, Maria 30 26 3 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Autumn 57 53 2 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moran, Jen 73 35 35 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Perich, Kellyn 100 43 52 5 .950 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tanilli, Rachel 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ingerick, Sarah 153 56 87 10 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gumbita, Olivia 29 6 21 2 .931 1 16 6 .727 0 0
12 Salerno, Allie 159 55 90 14 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Beining, Madi 33 10 20 3 .909 1 11 1 .917 0 0
24 Bower, Ashley 19 13 4 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wilp, Taylor 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Walters, Raygan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Krider, Jenn 6 3 1 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Terry, Kirsten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tucciarelli, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Eckelberry, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vizza, Jackie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1308 873 377 58 .956 25 58 14 .806 3 0
Opponents 1279 856 381 42 .967 23 40 8 .833 0 1


